
2019-20 Strings Class & Concert Schedule 
 

Unless otherwise noted, string classes will be held on the following dates. 
 

Keep the class schedule and the concerts in mind as you schedule other activities and personal appointments. 
The attendance policy outlined in the program guidelines will be strictly enforced. 

The program’s mission is to develop confident players. We can only achieve this goal if our students are in class. 
 

Classes with ** are mandatory in order to participate in the concert.  
 

 
 
 
 
Mon., Aug. 19 Auditions for experienced members 
Wed., Aug. 21 Auditions for experienced members 
Mon., Aug. 26 Auditions for experienced members 
Wed., Aug. 28 Rehearsal for open house performance 
Mon., Sept. 2 Labor Day – no string classes 

Wed., Sept. 4 Open House at Indian Trails Middle School 
Mon., Sept. 9 Class for B, C and D level players​ (ensemble schedule) 

Wed., Sept. 11 Class for B, C and D level players ​ (ensemble schedule) 

Mon. Sept. 16 All students: beginners’ first class ​(fundy schedule) 

Wed., Sept. 18 Follow fundy schedule 
Mon., Sept. 23  
Wed., Sept. 25  
Mon., Sept. 30  
Wed., Oct. 2 
Mon., Oct. 7  
Wed., Oct. 9 
Mon., Oct. 14 No string classes (hurricane make-up class, if needed) 

Wed., Oct. 16 
Thurs., Oct. 17 HCO Music Mixer 
Mon., Oct. 21  
Wed., Oct. 23 
Mon., Oct. 28  
Wed., Oct. 30 
Mon., Nov. 4  
Wed., Nov. 6**  
Mon., Nov. 11 Veterans’ Day – No string classes 
Wed., Nov. 13** Follow ensemble schedule 
Mon., Nov. 18 Concert at Flagler Auditorium​ (all members) 
Wed., Nov. 20 Follow ensemble schedule​ (music distribution)  
Mon., Nov. 25 Thanksgiving Break – No string classes  
Wed., Nov. 27 Thanksgiving Break – No string classes 
Mon., Dec. 2  
Wed., Dec. 4  
Mon., Dec. 9  
Wed., Dec. 11  
Mon., Dec. 16  
Wed., Dec. 18  
Mon., Dec. 23 Winter Break – No string classes 
Wed., Dec. 25 Winter Break – No string classes 
Mon., Dec. 30 Winter Break – No string classes 
Wed., Jan. 1 Winter Break – No string classes 
Mon., Jan. 6  
  

Wed., Jan. 8 
Mon., Jan. 13 No string classes 
 Wed., Jan. 15 Follow ensemble schedule 
Mon., Jan. 20 MLK Jr. Day – No strings classes 
Wed., Jan. 22 
Mon., Jan. 27  
Wed., Jan. 29 
Mon., Feb. 3  
Wed., Feb. 5 
Thurs., Feb. 6** HCO Special Rehearsal/Music Mixer 
Sat., Feb. 8 Fundraiser concert at First Baptist Bunnell (HCO) 
Mon., Feb. 10  
Wed., Feb. 12**  
Mon., Feb. 17 Presidents Day – no string classes 
Wed., Feb. 19** Follow ensemble schedule 
Mon., Feb. 24 Concert at Flagler Auditorium​ (all members)  
Wed., Feb. 26 
Mon., Mar. 2  
Wed., Mar. 4 
Mon., Mar. 9  
Wed., Mar. 11  
Mon., Mar. 16 Spring Break – No string classes  
Wed., Mar. 18 Spring Break – No string classes  
Mon., Mar. 23  
Wed., Mar. 25 
Thurs., Mar. 26**HCO Special Rehearsal/Music Mixer 
Sat. Mar. 28 PCUMC HCO performance 
Mon., Mar. 30  
Wed., Apr. 1  
Mon., Apr. 6  
Wed., Apr. 8 
Mon., Apr. 13  
Wed., Apr. 15 
Mon., Apr. 20  
Wed., Apr. 22  
Mon., Apr. 27**  
Wed., Apr. 29** Follow ensemble schedule 
Thurs., Apr. 30** HCO / Band rehearsal 
Mon., May 4 Concert at Flagler Auditorium​ (all members) 
Wed., May 6 Chamber Music Camp​ (special enrollment required) 
Mon., May 11 CMC 

Wed., May 13 CMC 
Mon., May 18 CMC 
Wed., May 20 CMC 
Thur., May 21 Chamber Music Camp Performance 

 


